west virginia department of environmental protection

Office of Oil and Gas

601 57 Street, S.E. Harold D. Ward, Cabinet Secretary

Charleston, WV 25304 www.dep.wv.gov
(304) 926-0450

fax: (304) 926-0452

ax: (304) Tuesday, August 27, 2024

WELL WORK PLUGGING PERMIT
Vertical Plugging

DIVERSIFIED PRODUCTION LLC
101 MCQUISTON DRIVE

JACKSON CENTER, PA 16133

Re: Permit approval for (
47-039-05075-00-00

This well work permit is evidence of permission granted to perform the specified well work at the location described
on the attached pages and located on the attached plat, subject to the provisions of Chapter 22 of the West Virginia
Code of 1931, as amended, and all rules and regulations promulgated thereunder, and to any additional specific
conditions and provisions outlined in the pages attached hereto. Notification shall be given by the operator to the
il and Gas Inspector at least 24 hours prior to the construction of roads, locations, and/or pits for any permitted
work. In addition, the well operator shall notify the same inspector 24 hours before any actual well work is
commenced and prior to running and cementing casing. Spills or emergency discharges must be promptly reported
by the operator to 1-800-642-3074 and to the Oil and Gas Inspector.

Upon completion of the plugging well work, the above named operator will reclaim the site according to the
provisions of WV Code 22-6-30. Please be advised that form WR-38, Affidavit of Plugging and Filling Well, is to
be submitted to this office within 90 days of completion of permitted well work, as should form WR-34 Discharge
Monitoring Report within 30 days of discharge of pits, if applicable. Failure to abide by all statutory and regulatory
provisions governing all duties and operations hereunder may result in suspension or revocation of this permit and,
in addition, may result in civil and/or criminal penalties being imposed upon the operators.

Per 35 CSR 4-5.2.g this permit will expire in two (2) years from the issue date unless permitted well work is
commenced. If there are any questions, please feel free to contact me at (304) 926- 0450.

James A. Martin
Chief -

Operator’s Well Number: 0
Farm Name: MEDLEY, JOAN

U.S. WELL NUMBER: 47-039-05075-00-00
Vertical Plugging
Date Issued: 8/27/2024

Promoting a healthy environment. 08/30/2024




4703905075¢

PERMIT CONDITIONS

place specific conditions upon this

West Virginia Code §22-6-11 allows the Office of Oil and Gas to
Failure to adhere to the specified permit

permit. Permit conditions have the same effect as law.

conditions may result in enforcement action.
CONDITIONS

All pits must be lined with a minimum of 20 mil thickness synthetic liner.
jon causing loss of life or serious personal injury in or about
1, the well operator or its contractor shall give notice, stating

In the event of an accident.or explos
to the oil and gas inspector and the Chief within

the well or while working on the wel
the particulars of the accident or explosion,
. twenty-four (24) hours.
azard to the safety of persons.
as Inspector at least 24 hours prior to
itted work. In addition, the well
actual well work is commenced and

Well work activities shall not constitute a h

4. Notification shall be given by the operator to the Oil and G
the construction of roads, locations and/or pits for any perm
operator shall notify the same inspector 24 hours before any

prior to running and cementing casing.

08/30/2024



1)DateJU|y31470 3 9, 905540 75 P

WW-4B
Rev. 2/01 2)Operator's
Well No. MEDLEY JOAN O

3)API Well No. 47-039 - 05075

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS

APPLICATION FOR A PERMIT TO PLUG AND ABANDON

4) Well Type: Oil D_/ Gas { Liguid injection D/ Waste disposal ﬂ/

(If "Gas, Production or Underground storage D Deep _D_/ Shallow._

Watershed Rufner Branch

5) Location: Elevation 1087.05

District Ek County_Kanawha Quadrangle_Clendenin7.5'

6) Well Operator Diversified Production, LLC 7)Designated Agent Chris Veazey
Address 414 Summers Street

Address 414 Summers Street
Charleston, WV 25301 ) Charleston, WV 25301

. 9)Plugging Contractor
8) 0il and G‘}erryrtﬁ»geCtor to be notified Name NextLVL Energy (Diversified Owned)

Name
Address P.O. Box 1208 Address 104 Helliport Loop Rd B

Clendenin, WV 25046 Bridgeport, WV 25330

10) Work Order: The work order for the manner of plugging this well is as follows:

See Attached

RECEIWVED
Office of Oif and &=

AUG-_ 9 2028

WV Depanment o
Environmental Proegust

Notification must be given to the district oil and gas inspector 24 hours before permitted

work can commence.

Date

Work order approved by inspector _

08/30/2024




47039050750

Plugging Prognosis

AP #: 4703905075
West Virginia, Kanawha County

Lat/Long: 38.489654, -81.466297
Nearest ER: Charleston Area Medical Center: Emergency Room — 501 Morris St, Charleston, WV 25301

Casing Schedule
8-5/8” @ 489’ — Cemented w/ 150 sks - CTS
4-1/2” @ 2144’ - Cemented w/ 200 sks — ETOC @ 1124’ using 7-7/8” OH & 1.18 yield

D @ 2218’

Completion
Big Injun: 2040°-2070" — 31 shots — Frac’d w/ 230 Bbl, 160 sks sand

Fresh Water: 125’-195’ ~ RECEIVED
Saltwater: “Salt Sands 1380'-1890"” Ofiice of Oil and Ges
Gas Shows: None Reported AUG- 9 2024

Oil Shows: None Reported
Coal: None Reported
Elevation: 1056’

wv Depantment of
Environmental Protection

Notify Inspector Terry Urban @ 304-549-5915, 48 hrs prior to commencing operations.

Check and record pressures on csg/tbg.

Blow well down. Kill with fluid as necessary.

Pump 6% bentonite gel in between all cement plugs.

TIH w/ tbg to 2208’. Kill well as needed with 6% bentonite gel and fill rat hole with gel. Pump at
least 20 bblsgel. /() |

6. Pump 878’ Class L cement plug from 2208’ to 1330’ (Big Injun Completion & Saltwater Plug). D\(
WOC. Tag TOC. Top off as needed. Do not omit any plugs listed below. Perforate as needed.

Vs W e

Break into two plugs for operational feasibility. Gg 5(/](,044
7. Free point 4-1/2” csg. Cut and TOOH. W0
8. TIH w/ tbg and set 100’ Class L cement plug across csg cut. 50’ in/out of cut. TOOH w/ tbg to top LLC]S

of plug. WOC. Tag TOC. Top off as needed. Do not omit any plugs listed below. Perforate as L""W

needed. Can combine csg cut plug & Elevation plug depending on proximity. M@f(’fy
9. TOOH w/ thg to 1106’. Pump 100’ Class L cement plug from 1106’ to 1006’ (Elevation Plug). M

WOC. Tag TOC. Top off as needed. Do not omit any plugs listed below. Perforate as needed.

10. TOOH w/ tbg to 539’. Pump 100’ Class L cement plug from 539’ to 439’ (8-5/8” Csg Shoe Plug).
Tag TOC. Top off as needed. Do not omit any plugs listed below. Perforate as needed.

11. TOOH w/ tbg to 245’. Pump 245’ Class L cement plug from 245’ to Surface (Fresh Water & 0 (/

Surface Plug). Top off as needed. Perforate as needed.
12. Reclaim location and well road to WV DEP specifications and erect P&A well monument.

wele do Cos w ik Ce a l{ foreetions
*-H\u‘k P[ du.d’w\.j lva,lu(wj 5“‘“”/’ fle,/mi—rsn/ Cwlﬁ) reg

o DA

€G> 08/30/2024




4703905075

HECEIVL:D

. Y Divisien

Em.mmen.alPrt.J e
WR-35 N 0 v 28-Mar.96
API# 37-039-05075
0 l‘ 1996 State of West Virginia
e Division of Environmental Protection
. PEI'mn.!lng Section of Oi} and Gas
Officaof il & Gas
Well Operator’s Report of Well Work
Farm Name: Medley, Joan Ojerator Well No.: Dunbar #5
LOCATIO i Elevation: 1,056.00 Quadrangle: Blue Creck
District: Elk County: Kanawha
Latitude: 3790 fevt South of 38 Deg. 30 Min. 0 Sec
Longitudz; 2330 fect West of 81 Deg. 27 Min. 30 Sec.
Co:npany: PEAKE ENERGY, INC, Casing Cement
I 0.BOXS & Used in Left Filt Up
RAVENSWOOD, WYV 26164-000% Tubing Drilling In Well Cu. Ft.
Size
Agent: THOMAS S. LIBERATORE
Inspector: CARLOS HIVELY
Penmit [ssued: 03128/96 8 5/8° 189 489 150 SX
Vell Work Commenced: 07i08/96 )
Well Work Completed: 07/13/96
Verbal Plugging 412 2144 RIEKR 200 $X
Permission Granted on:
Rotary __ x___ Cable Rig
Total Depth (feet): 2218
Fresh Water Depths (11): _
125-195 S
Salt Water Depths (R): o RF;@E_NED
Salt Sands 13801590 fice) of Ol and Gas
Is coal being mined in the area (Y/AN)? N
Coal Depths (ft): NONE AUG -9 2024
OPEN FLOW DATA WV Department of
Environmental Protection
Producing formation Big Injun Sand Pay zone depth (ft) 2040-2070
Gas Mitialcpenflon N/A ~ MCF/D  Oil: Initial open flow N/A_ _ BBLD
Final open tlow 2 MCF/D Final open flow 1 BBLD
Time of open flow between ttial and final tests N/A____Hours
Static rock pressure~ __ NW/A _ psig  (surface pressure)  after __ N/A Hours
Second producting formation Pay zone depth (1)
Gas Initial open tlow MCF/MD  Ou: nitial open flow B3L/D
Final open flow - MCF/D Final open flow __EBBLD
Time of open tlow between .nitial and final tests Hours
Hours

Static rock pressuge __psig  (surficcpressure)  after

NOTE: ON BACK OF THIS FORM PUT THE FOLLOWING: 1) DETAILS OF PERFORATED INTERVALS,

FRACTURING OR STIMULATING, PHYSICAL CHANGE, ETC; 2) THE WELL LOG WHICH IS A

SYSTEMATIC DETAILED GEOLOGICAL RECORD OF ALL FORMATION, INARLUINNG COAL
ENCOUNTERED BY THE WELLBORE.

’

For: PTMFENE:«GY. INC.V

By:  Thomas 8. Liheratgre. General Manaper

Date: L ! LL 2

SLeS NV

08/30/2024




FORM WR-35
(Reverse)

PERMIT #:

4703905075¢

47-035-05075

CO. WELL #: _anbar #S
ELEVATION: 1,056 GL 1,066 KB

DETAILS OF PERFORATING, FRACTURING, OR PHYSICAL CHANGE, ETC.

Perforated the Big Injun Sand fro

m 2040-207C with 31 holes. Frac'd the sand with 230

07/16/96:
barrels of water and 160 sacks of sand. Rl v
/cé\\ K
y Q> o'\”,
(7 &
._:. . . l/-
i,y %
Mo Y. ()
"?(:ﬁ/ 100
' /.57, ‘O}'
Do,
\WELL LOG (all depths taken from KB)
ROCK TYPE OR FORMATION TOP BOTTOM REMARKS
SAND 0 50
SHALE 50 125
SAND 125 195 Fresh Water
SHALE 195 655
SAND & SHALE 655 1030
SHALE 1030 1380
SALT SANDS - 1380 1890 Salt Water
BIG LIME 1890 2067
BIG INJUN 2067 2122
POCONO SAND 2122 2210
TD 2210
RECEIVED
Office of Qil and Gas
AUG_ 9 2024

WV Department of
Environmental Protection

08/30/2024




4703905075P

&

FORE OE)Q" OSC-—lr) page__ ot
hENCEIVED STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
TUES5ION OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION, OFFICE CF OIL AND GAS

Bt WELL WORK PERMIT APPLICATION

)
pPeake Energy, Inc. ANCES @) 2T

weowire

1) Héglg Bolibgegrﬁator'
: ion:1056'
= OhIC% %gq—Gaé Well Number: Dunbar &5 3) Elevation:
®  Well type: (a) 0il X/ or Gas__/
o~
(b) 1If Gas: Production_ / Underground Storage__/
Deep_ / ShallowX /
Proposed Target Formation(s): 8ig Tnjun
Proposed Total Depth: - 2138'  feet
7) Approximate fresh water strata deptts:__ 50", 110'
8) Approximate salt water depths: 1335
9) Approximate coal seam depths:_ NA
10) Does land contain coal seams tributary to cctive mine? Yes_, /"“‘H?:f_i"@{/ .
11} Proposed well Work: Drill and stimulate new well . ‘
= AUG 9 2024
12)
CASING AND TUBING PROGRAM e WV Department of
nvironmental
TYPE SPECIFICATIONS FPOOTAGE INTERVALS CEMERRoction
Weight  For Left in Fill-up
Size _ Grade per ft. drilling well (cu. ft.)
conductor /""}/ EM é// 3
Fresh water | 8 5/8 H40 20 450" (450")( C.T.S.
- 54 ‘
Coal N— - ﬁg//a) z;:-)-
Intermediate ) N\
Production 4 1/2 J55 9.5 2198' /2198'} 190 sx or as
: / requirea by rule -
Tubing s 38 CSR 18-11.1 .
Liners § \g-
PACKERS : Kind
Sizes
Depths set

WOrk Pe

\ 5\61\ Fee(s) p d. w 1
ﬁ WW-2B

('.I‘ypei/

5/— %
Re;-,}}amaticn Fur g WPCP
Bond ” (i Agent

08/30/2024
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rotect
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sn%
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o)

Cead
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| THE UNDERSIGHED , NIEREDY CERTIFY THAT & 4'00 0230000, ,"',, (+ )oeuore.. LOCATION OF WELL ON UNITED
1111S PLAT 1S CORRECT TO THE BEST OF MY & (S ANCENSEG- 5% ATES TOPOGRAPIIC MAPS.
KHOWLEDGE AND BELIEF AND SHDOWS ALL £ T OATE M"".'f_‘ 199
TIE INFORMATION REQUIRED OY LAW AND s No. 677 $ OPERATORS WELL NO. PUNDAR _NO.5
THE REGULATIONS ISSUED AND PRESCRICED £ ‘_SMIEUF‘. as am
DY THE DEPARTMCNT OF EHEROY. £ & 8
. e %9 “rn dad vt 4T _ p3g_ p5075]
P 0 syRY é“. SYTATE  COUNTY PERMIT
"numo" <
MINIMUM DEGRNEE FILE ro. 2292  (52-58) STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

:F c:iu:::;cs L2 SCALE 1"2400' DEPARTMENT OF EHERGY
o'rmed:wmou ToP OF KNHOD ELEY. 1129 OIL AND GAS DIVISION

VIASTE

WELL g
TYPE: OIL_X_GAS_X_

LOCATION:
ELEVATION _Ws¢

Liouib
IMJECTION

DISPUSAL

WATENRSHED _AUFFNER DRANCIH
COUNTY _KANAWNA

Ir
"GAS" PRODUCTION _X_ STORAGE ____ DEEP___ SIIALLOW _X__

-~
-

QUADRANGLE _DLUE CREEK 75

mistRicT _ELK

ACREAGE _46713 OF 6324

SUNFACE OWNEI, JOAMMEDLEY *
ROYALTY owhen _ANN _LCUISE UUNOAR

LEASE ACREAGE _46.18

WYN ALNNO

PNOPOSED WORK:
pRILL . X _. COHVERT ____ DRILL VEEPER .

FORMATION _____ PERFONATE NCVW FORMATION

nEonILL

LEASE NO.

DI

FAACTURE OR STIMULATE _X_ PLUG OFF OLD
PLUG AlID ABANDON . CLEAN OUT AUD REPLUD — OTIIEN
TARGET FONMATION 0I0 !

PIIYSICAL CHANGE 1N WELL (SPECIFY)

ESTIMATED DEPTH _R22%0° %




47039050750

WW-4A b Date: /3112024
Revised 6-07 2) Operator’'s Well Number MEDLEY JOANO
3) API Well No.: 47 - 039 - 05075
STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION, OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS
NOTICE 0F APPLICATION TO PLUG AND ABANDON A WELL

4) Surface Owner(s) to be served: 5) (a) Coal Operator
(a) Name Mack & Joan Medley Name
Address 1491 Douglas Branch Rd. Address

Elkview, WV 25071

(b) Coal Owner(s) with Declaration

(b) Name
Address Name
Address 3127 Branch Ferry Ct.

Wake Forest, NC 27587
(c) Name Name Mack & Joan Medley
Address Address 1491 Douglas Branch Rd.

Elkview, WV 25071

6) Inspector Terry Urban (¢) Coal Lessee with Declaration RECENED
Address P.0. Box 1208 Name Otice of Oil and Ges
Clendenin, WV 25046 Address _
AUL 9 2024

Telephone 304-549-5916

WV Department of

TO THE PERSONS NAMED ABOVE: You should have received this Form and the followig’ﬂﬂﬁmn 51" Protectio
1on

(1) The application to Plug and Abandon a Well on Form WW-4B, which sets out the parties involved in the work and describes the

well its and the plugging work order; and
(2 The plat (surveyor's map) showing the well location on Form WW-6.

The reason you received these documents is that you have rights regarding the application which are summarized in the instructions on the reverses side.

However, you are not required to take any action at all.

undersigned well operator proposes to file or has filed this Notice and Application and
th the Chief of the Office of Oil and Gas, West Virginia Department of Environmental
cted on the attached Form WW-6. Copies of this Notice,
ed above (or by publication in

Take notice that under Chapter 22-6 of the West Virginia Code, the

accompanying documents for a permit to plug and abandon a well wi
Protection, with respect to the well at the location described on the attached Application and depi
the Application, and the plat have been mailed by registered or certified mail or delivered by hand to the person(s) nam

certain circumstances) on or before the day of mailing or delivery to the Chief.

Well Operator _Diversified Produetign, LLC |

‘/'1 -
By: Chris Veazey =" >/ A"

P ————

- ;oﬁglﬁgsﬁ' ) Its: Director of Administration e
STATE OF WEST vn‘?a'gINlA Address ?31h4 :urtnme\rlsv\?tzrzg’:) ;
arleston,

{
Jeffrey Bush {
: Telephone 304-590-7707

Ravenswaood, WV 28184
Notary Public

1007 Henry St
day of _(_ Jl \ 002
S > i

vy

My Commission Expires

0il and Gas Privacy Notice
nformation, such as name, address and phone number, as a part of our
be disclosed to other State agencies or third parties in the normal course of
business or as needed to comply with statutory or regulatory requirements, including Freedom of Information Act requests. Our
office will appropriately secure your personal information. If you have any questions about our use of your personal
information, please contact DEP’s Chief Privacy Officer at depprivacvoffier@wv.gov.

08/30/2024

The Office of Qil and Gas processes your personal i
regulatory duties. Your personal information may




Print Label | SimpleCertifiedMail.com

8/1/24, 9:58 AM

47089050750

Diversified Gas & Oil Corporation
Permitting Department

414 SUMMERS STREET

2ND. FLOOR

CHARLESTON WV 25301

8 _5
'z %

A

1 2%

mw o &%

i =

@

USPS CERTIFIED MALL™

NI

9407 1362 0855 1608 7223 85

US POSTAGE AND FEES PAID eqasvpost
2024-08-01 @ <ﬁ

25301 { L,
C4000004 A

Retall 2 013 d

4.0 OZFLAT 8888»33

MACK & JOAN MEDLEY
1491 DOUGLAS BRANCH RD
ELKVIEW WV 25071-7397

08/30/2024

”n

https://my.simplecertifiedmail.com




SURFACE OWNER WAIVER 47039050750

Operator’s Well

Number 4703905075

INSTRUCTIONS TO SURFACE OWNERS NAMED ON PAGE WW4-A

age WW-4A is applying for a permit from the State to plug and abandon a well.
(Note: If the surface tract is owned by more than three persons, then these materials were served on you because
your name appeared on the Sheriffs tax ticket on the land or because you actually occupy the surface tract. In
either case, you may be the only owner who will actually receive these materials.) See Chapter 22 of the West
Virginia Code. Well work permits are valid for 24 months. If you do not own any interest in the surface tract, please
forward these materials to the true owner immediately if you know who it is. Also, please notify the well operator
and the Office of Oil and Gas.
NOTE: YOU ARE NOT REQUIRED TO FILE ANY COMMENT.
WHERE TO FILE COMMENTS AND OBTAIN ADDITIONAL INFORMATION:

The well operator named on p

Chief, Office of Oil and Gas
Department of Environmental Protection
601 57t St. SE
Charleston, WV 25304
(304) 926-0450

Time Limits and methods for filing comments. The law requires these materials to be served on or
before the date the operator files his Application. You have FIVE (5) DAYS after the filing date to file your

comments. Comments must be filed in person or received in the ‘mail by the Chief’s office by the time stated above.
You may call the Chief’s office to be sure of the date. Check with your postmaster to ensure adequate delivery time
or to arrange special expedited handling. If you have been contacted by the well operator and you have signed a
“yoluntary statement of no objection” to the planned work described in these materials, then the permit may be

issued at any time.
Comments must b

the well operator’s name and well number and the approxim

and county from the application. You may add other documents, such as sketches, maps

e in writing. Your comments must include your name, address and telephone number,
ate location of the proposed well site including district
or photographs to support

your comments. RECENED
The Chief has the power to deny or condition a well work permit based on commemg 0 gae aEQ,l]@nyng
grounds:
1) The proposed well work will constitute a hazard to the safety of persons. AUG 9 2024
2) The soil erosion and sediment control plan is not adequate or effective; -
3) Damage would occur to publicly owned lands or resources; T R——
4) The proposed well work fails to protect fresh water sources or supplies; Environ eﬁt | Protection

d a substantial violation of a previous permit or a substantial violation of one

5) The applicant has committe
and has failed to abate or seek review of the

or more of the rules promulgated under Chapter 22,
violation...”.
If you want a copy of the permit as it is
should request a copy from the Chief.

VOLUNTARY STATEMENT OF NO OBJECTION
I hereby state that I have read the instructions to surface owners and that I have received copies of a Notice

and Application For A Permit To Plug And Abandon on Forms W W-4A and WW-4B, and a survey plat.

issued or a copy of the order denying the permit, you

I further state that I have no objection to the planned work described in these materials, and I have no

objection to a permit being issued on those materials.
FOR EXECUTION BY A NATURAL PERSON FOR EXECUTION BY A CORPORATION,
ETC.
Date Name
Signature By
Its Date

Signature 08/30/2024




Print Label | SimpleCertifiedMail.com

8/1/24, 9:59 AM

47039050750

Diversifiled Gas & Oil Corporation
Permitting Department

414 SUMMERS STREET

2ND. FLOOR

CHARLESTON WV 25301

2

Ofiice o Ol 28 Gas

AUG-_ 9 2024
\(VV Department of
Environmental Protestish

US POSTAGE AND FEES PAID
2024-08-01
25301
C4000004
Retall

4.0 OZFLAT

USPS CERTIFIED MAIL™

M

9407 1362 0855 1608 7314 31

ANNA LOUISE DUNBAR, ET AL
3127 BRANCH FERRY CT
WAKE FOREST NC 27587-3835

@on&ﬁomn

csopoooopoqmu

08/30/2024

171

https://my.simplecertiﬂedmail.com/PrintLabeI




WW-4B API No.

ir000d 039050750

Farm Name Medley

Well No. MEDLEY JOAN 0

INSTRUCTIONS TO COAL OPERATORS
OWNERS AND LESSEE

The well operator named on the obverse side of WW-4 (B) is about to abandon the well described in the
enclosed materials and will commence the work of plugging and abandoning said well on the date the inspector
is notified. Which date shall not be less then five days after the day on which this notice and application so
mailed is received, or in due course should be received by the Department of Environmental Protection Office

of Oil & Gas.

This notice and application is given to you in order that your respective representatives may be present at
the plugging and filling of said well. You are further notified that whether you are represented or not the
operator will proceed to plug and fill said well in the manner required by Section 24 Article 6, Chapter 22 of

the Code and given in detail on obverse side of this application.

to 22-6-24(d) then as per Regulation 35CSR4-13.9

NOTE: If you wish this well to be plugged according
“Request by Coal Operator, Owner, or Lessee for

you must complete and return to this office on form OB-16
plugging” prior to the issuance of this plugging permit.

WAIVER

The undersigned coal operator / owner / lessee / of the coal under this well location
has examined this proposed plugging work order. The undersigned has no objection to the work proposed to be
done at this location, provided, the well operator has complied with all applicable requirgrranigrof the West

Virginia Code and the governing regulations. Office of Vil and Gas

AUG_ 9 2024
Date: Wy—Bepartment of
Bv: Environmental Protéstion
y:
Its

08/30/2024




Beverly J Hardman
Harriett H Peppler
Charles W Sigman Jr
Bette Reynolds
Donald Sigman
James Kay

John Hackney
Sandra June Reed
Beverly Ann Sigman
William Corbett Sigmon Jr
Nancy L Kinder
Gloria Lanham
Donna K Whitley
Doris J Sigman
Sondra Reynolds
Kimberly A Staats

Glen Dodd

Royalty Owners
API 4703905075

47039050750

RECEIWVED
Office of Oit and Gas

AUG-_ 9 2024

WV Department of
Environmental Protection

08/30/2024




DIVERSIFIED
energy 47083905075pP

__7/31/2024

James Martin

Office of Oil and Gas
601 57" Street, SE
Charleston, WV 25304
(304)926-0450

Mr. Martin,

Due to our cement provider, LaFarge Holcem, discontinuing the manufacturing of Class A cement, DGOC
will be utilizing Class L cement to plug the following well:

API Number4703905075 Well Name MEDLE! JQAN Q

Attached is the approved variance order for use of Class L cement.

Sincerely,

Diversified Energy Permitting Department

peparntment of

Environmenta\ Brotection

414 Summers Street e Charleston, WV 25301 «304.353.5012

08/30/2024




4703905075F

west virginia depariment of environmental protection
Office of Qil and Gas Harold D. Ward, Cabinet Secretary
dep.wv._gov

601 57% Street, SE
Charleston, WV 25304
Phone (304) 926-0450

BEFORE THE OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

IN THE MATTER OF A VARIANCE FROM )

LEGISLATIVE RULE 35CSR4 ) ORDER NO. 2022-13

SECTION 14.1. AND LEGISLATIVE RULE )

35CSRS SECTION 20.1, )

RELATING TO THE CEMENTING )

OF OIL AND GAS WELLS ) REGENED

Office of O and Gas
AUG-_ 9 2024
wv D rtmet f
REPORT OF THE OFFICE Erenmental Proteetion

In response to industry requests, the West Virginia Department of Environmental
Protection, Office of Oil and Gas has reviewed the proposed use of American Petroleum Institute
(API) Class L cement to be used in place of API Class A cement for well plugging.

FINDINGS OF FACT

1. On July 28,2022, Diversified Gas & Oil Co. (DGO) submitted a variance request from
Legislative Rule 35CSR4 for the use of API Class L cement in place of API Class A
cement, relating to the plugging of conventional wells.

2. Laboratory analysis submitted by DGO on July 28, 2022, indicates API Class L cement is
comparable to API Class A cement and thereby satisfies the requirements of the West

Virginia Code.

3. Contemporaneously, the Chief of the Office of Oil and Gas also chose to consider a
variance to Legislative Rule 35CSR8 Section 20.1., for the use of API Class L cement in
plaeeofAPIC]assAcement,relaﬁngtoﬂlepluggingofhoﬁzomadwells.

08/30/2024
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4. On August 18, 2022, the Office of Oil and Gas provided public notice of acceptance of
public comments on the variance consideration. During the 20-day public comment

period, no comments were received.

CONCLUSIONS OF LAW

Pursuant to Article 6 and Article 6A, Chapter 22 of the Code of West Virginia, the Office
of Oil and Gas has jurisdiction over the subject matter, and the persons interested therein, and
jurisdiction to promulgate the hereinafter prescribed Order.

Pursuant to Legislative Rule 35CSR4, Section 18 and Legislative Rule 35CSRS8, Section
14, the Chief of the Office of Oil and Gas may grant variance from any requirement of these

rules.

ORDER

It is ordered that the Class L cement product approved and monogramed by APl is
approved for use in place of API Class A cement for well plugging subject to the provisions of

Legislative Rule 35CSR4 and Legislative Rule 35CSRS.
REGEWED

Office of Ol and Gas
Dated this, the 13th day of September, 2022. AUG- 9 2008
IN THE NAME OF THE STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA e A ePe T S
OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS

DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
OF THE STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

e T V_,_-
James Martip; Chief

Office of Oil and Gas

08/30/2024
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WW-9

(5/16) API Number 47 - 039 . 05075

Operator's Well No. MEDLEY JOAN 0

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS
FLUIDS/ CUTTINGS DISPOSAL & RECLAMATION PLAN

OP Code 494524121

Operator Name: Diversified Production, LLC

Watershed (HUC 10)Rufner Branch QuadrangleClendenin 7.5

Do you anticipate using more than 5,000 bbls of water to complete the propos edwell work? Yes No

D Will a pit beused? Yes No
If so, please describe anticipated pit waste: Production fluid and cement returns.

will a synthetic liner be usedin the pit? Yes ! No I I If so,what ml.?_ 20

Proposed Disposal Method For Treated Pit Wastes:
Land Application (if selected provide a completed form WW -9-GPP)

%  Underground Injection ( UIC Permiit Number 2D03902327 002 )
Reuse (at API Number )
Off Site Disposal (Supply form WW-9 for disposallocation)
Other (Explain

will closed loop systembe used? If so, describe: N/A

Drilling medium anticipated for this well (vertical and horizontal)? Air, freshwater, oil based,etc. N/A

-If oil based, what type? Synthetic, petroleum, etc. N/A

RECEIVED

Additives to be used in drilling medium? N/A Office_of Qil angl fze

Drill cuttings disposalmethod? Leave in pit, landfill, removed offsite, etc. N/A ALIA O nnny
AUO v UL

-If left in pit and plan to solidify what medium will be used? (cement, lime, sawdust) N/A
WV D
_Landfill or offsite name/permit number? N/A Fn”immﬂegpﬂa! anlmpent of

e of Oil and Gas of any load of drill cuttings or associated waste rejected at any

Permittee shall provide written notice to the Offic
1l be provided within 24 hours of rejection and the permittee shall also disclose

West Virginia solid waste facility. The notice sha
where it was properly disposed.

I certify thatl understand and agree to the terms and conditions of the GENERAL WATER POLLUTION PERMIT issued
on April 1, 2016, by the Office of Oil and Gas of the West Virginia Department of Environmental Protection. [ understand thatthe
provisions of the permit are enforceable by law. Violations of any term or condition of the general permit and/or other applicable law

or regulation can lead to enforcement action.

I certify under penalty of law that I have personally examined and am familiar with the information submitted on this
application form and all attachments thereto and that, based onmy inquiry of those individuals immediately responsible foro btaining
the information, I believe that the information is true, accurate, and complete. I am aware that there are significant penalties for

submitting false information, includigt po§§' i]i}yfofﬁne imprisonment. L
1 s ///““ / F il OFFICIAL SEAL 1

Company Official Signature ; p 2 Bi; NOTARY PUBLIC
2 & ,}\; STATE OF WE 1
0 Jetfrey Bush )

1007 Henry St
Company Official Title Director of Administration s Ravenswo‘od,WV25164 . 1'_
N Wy Commysson Expt ~

Company Official (Typed Name) Chris Veazey

> \)
Subscribed and sworn before me this ( day of ) O \. ‘-j , 20_&(__
1 \_
{ i Lf Notary Public

EFIR
7 & - = -
My commission eXpireS/ %e{m\t s !'54.\;f 9%: ac"%X 08/30/2024
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MEDLEY JOAN O

Form WW-9
Operator's Well No.
Proposed Revegetation Treatment: Acres Disturbed _*-12¢. Prevegetation pH _N/A
Lime 3 Tons/acre orto correct to pH 6.5
Fertilizer type 10-20-20 or Equivalent
Fertilizer amount 500 Ibs/acre
Mulch 2 Tons/acre
Seed Mixtures
Temporary Permanent
Seed Type Ibs/acre Seed Type Ibs/acre
Red Fescue 40 Red Fescue 15
Alsike 5 Alside Clover 5
Annual Rye 15
Attach:
engineered plans including this info have been

Maps(s)of road, location, pit and proposed area for land application (unless
provided). If water from the pit will be land applied, provide water volume, include dimensions (L, W, D) of the pit, and dimensions

(L, W), and area in acres, of the land application area.

Photocopied section of involved 7.5' topographic sheet.

Plan Approxedby:
RECEIVED

o of Qi and GAS

Ll

AL g'm')ﬂ
21010 I

2

Commen{s:

WV Departmer ;-‘sv
Environmental Protection

Title:.jmglg(&é./ Mjg éﬁj Date:_gﬂ Q‘QS[-

(- // ) Yes ( ~ )No

Field Reviewed?

08/30/2024
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Office of Ol and Ges
AUG-_ 9 2024

WV Department of
Environmental Protection
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— 4708905075¢
8-30-06

West Virginia Department of Environmental Protection

Office of Oil and Gas
WELL LOCATION FORM: GPS
Apr1: 4703905075 WELL NO.: MEDLEY JOAN 0

FARM NAME: Medley
RESPONSIBLE PARTY NAME: Diversified Production, LLC

COUNTY: Kanawha DISTRICT: Elk
. HEC?IVE{";
QUADRANGLE: Sterdenin75"  Beoe Cossn S Ol
AUG _ 9 2024

SURFACE OWNER: Mack & Joan Medley

WV Departin
ROYALTY OWNER: See Attached Environmental ?ig;eggiéh

UTM GPS NORTHING: 4260220.77

UTM GPS EASTING: 459337.02 GPS ELEVATION: 1087.05'

The Responsible Party named above has chosen to submit GPS coordinates in lieu of
preparing a new well location plat for a plugging permit or assigned API number on the
above well. The Office of Oil and Gas will not accept GPS coordinates that do not meet

the following requirements:
1. Datum: NAD 1983, Zone: 17 North, Coordinate Units: meters, Altitude:
height above mean sea level (MSL) — meters.
2. Accuracy to Datum — 3.05 meters

3. Data Collection Method:
Survey grade GPS : Post Processed Differential

Real-Time Differential
Mapping Grade GPS _ X : Post Processed Differential X
Real-Time Differential

4. Letter size copy of the topography map showing the well location.
I the undersigned, hereby certify this data is correct to the best of my knowledge and
belief and shows all the information required by law and the regulations issued and

prescribed by the Qfﬁc of Oil and Gas.
Vs QL //%/;r// Chris Veazey - Director of Administration 7/? / Zf

; Signature ' - Title P4 ate
08/30/2024
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=} ™% | b! scriptions
LIl % ﬁ N o E < Select County: (039) Kanawha ¥ Select datatypes: (O (check Al ]c-%gﬂ_ m;;.‘,gg;ﬂ—ngnslaﬁons
e i Ul g . . . it berjng Seri
G-EOLOGY NDERLIES IT Enter Permit # 05075 Locatron Pmduchon Pluggmg LIIM_MMIU:E :tes ing Series
. "Dinalina® ©Owner/Completion Stratigraphy Sample Contact In ol
Pipeline
P GiData Pay/Show/Water Logs Btm Hole Loc
; = . i .
Well: County = 39 Permit = 05075 Link to all digital records Roport Trme: Tuesday, August 27, 2024 1:49:49 PM

WV Geological & Economic Survey: for well

Location Information:  View Ma
API COUNTY PERMIT TAX_DISTRICT QUAD_75 QUAD_15 LAT_DD LON_DD UTME UTMN |
4703905075 Kanawha 50756  Elk Blus Cresk Clendenin 38.489654 -81.466207 459334 4260248.4

There is no Bottom Hole Location data for this well

Qwner Information:
APl CMP_DT SUFFIX STATUS  SURFACE_OWNER WELL_NUM CO_NUM LEASE LEASE_NUM MINERAL_OWN OPERATOR_AT_COMPLETION PROP_VD PROP_TRGT_FM TFM_EST_PRl
4703905075 7/14/1996 Original Loc Completed Joan Medley 5 Ann Louise Dunbar Peake Energy, Inc.

Completion Information:
CMP_DT SPUD_DT ELEV DATUM FIELD DEEPEST_FM__ DEEPEST_FMT _ INITIAL_CLASS ~FINAL_CLASS  TYPE RIG CMP_MTHD TVD TMD NEW_FTG KOD G_BEF G_Ai
2218 0

API | |
4703905075 7/14/1996 _ 7/8/1996 1056 Ground Leve! Blue Ck{Flg Rk] Price Fm & equivs Big Injun {Price&=q) Development Well Dsvelopment Well Qil Rotary_Fractured 2218

Pay/Show/Water Information:

API CMP_DT ACTIVITY PRODUCT SECTION DEPTH_TOP FM_TOP DEPTH_BOT FM_BOT G_BEF G_AFT O_BEF O_AFT WATER_QNTY
4703905075 7/14/1996 Water Fresh Water Vertical 125 0
4703905075 7/14/1996 Water Fresh Water Vertical 195 0
4703905075 7/14/1996 Water  SaltWater Vertical 1380 0
4703905075 7/14/1996 Water  SaltWater  Vertical 1890 0
4703905075 7/14/1996 Pay Qil Vertical 2040 Big Injun {Price&eq) 2070 _Big Injun (Price&sq) 0 0

Production Gas Information: (Volumes in Mcf) * 2023 data for H6A wells only. Other wells are incomplete at this time.

API PRODUCING_OFERATOR PRD_YEAR ANN_GAS JAN FEB MAR APR MAY JUN JUL AUG SEP OCT NOV DCM

4703905075 Peake Energy, Inc. 1996 85 0 ©O0 O O ©0 O 0 D 157 165 244 289

4703905075 Peake Energy, Inc. 1997 2530 262 199 231 184 220 211 242 192 214 178 168 239

4703905075 Peake Energy, Inc. 1998 3285 319 205 346 320 287 361 350 239 228 219 179 142

4703905075 Peake Energy, Inc. 1999 1260 109 118 131 119 84 0 138 121 134 108 90 108

4703905075 North Caast Energy Eastem 2000 1'933 188 89 148 163 186 177 181 124 185 206 156 136

4703905075 North Coast Energy Eastemn 2001 2207 190 161 202 193 226 195 175 168 154 210 177 156

4703905075 North Coast Energy Eastem 2002 2072 199 139 123 147 204 172 197 187 184 205 126 189

4703905075 North Coast Energy Eastem 2003 1971 181 168 183 164 199 132 168 164 155 145 164 147

4703905075 North Coast Energy Eastern 2004 1256 169 128 147 137 129 71 76 73 73 81 92 &0

4703905075 North Coast Energy Eastemn 2005 997 79 76 79 101 105 80 83 80 77 69 82 86

4703905075 North Coast Energy Eastern 2006 904 64 53 71 73 113 86 66 67 65 95 84 67

4703905075 EXCO - North Coast Energy Eastern, Inc. 2007 792 62 46 63 63 70 72 8 M 79 76 75 73

4703905075 EXCO Resources (WV), Inc. 2008 947 102 83 81 66 74 77 71 57 8 98 92 64

4703905075 EXCO Resources (WV), Inc. 2009 7927 68 48 84 64 B3 65 49 67 70 91 37 €6

4703905075 EXCO Resources (WV), Inc. 2010 @57 54 35 67 32 B1 91 94 8 78 87 8 72

4703905075 EXCO Resources (PA), LLC 2011 683 ©4 53 22 70 68 70 68 75 81 45 22 45

4703905075 EXCO Resources (PA), LLC 2012 738 37 27 51 70 66 66 78 67 77 64 72 64

4703905075 EXCO Resources (PA), LLC 2013 638 66 45 53 58 64 61 53 49 51 54 48 31

4703905075 EXCO Resources (PA), LLC 2014 597 29 43 40 51 B0 52 48 62 55 51 48 38

4703905075 EXCO Resources (PA), LLC 2015 374 33 32 16 14 42 41 45 37 37 26 28 23

4703905075 Nytis Exploration Ga., LLG 2016 232 28 33 18 2 10 3 22 8 23 35 25 24

4703905075 Nytis Exploration Co., LLG 2017 321 24 22 9 6 6 23 30 38 32 44 40 40

4703905075 Nytis Exploration Co., LLC 2018 297 24 37 41 33 40 31 3 20 23 0 0 12

4703905075 Nytis Exploration Ca., LLC 2019 89 13 9 5 7 6 8 8 9 7 8 6 3

4703905075 Diversified Production, LLC 2020 90 3 6 6 8 8 8 7 8 9 9 9

4703905075 Diversified Production, LLC 2021 i3 9 & 9 9 9 9 9 9 ¢ 9 9 9

4703905075 _Diversified Production, LLC 2022 109 9 8 9 9 9 9 9 8 9 9 9 9

Production Qil Information: {Volumes in Bbl) ** some operators may have reported NGL under Oil * 2023 data for H6A wells only. Other wells are incomplete at this time.

AP} PRODUCING_OPERATOR PRO_YEAR ANN_OIL JAN FEB MAR APR MAY JUN JUL AUG SEP OCT NOV DCM
4703905075 Peake Energy. Inc. 1996 %2 ©o 0 o0 0 O 0 0 36 27 31 44 24
4703905075 Peake Energy, Inc. 1997 26 34 18 18 18 18 17 17 17 35 17 47 0
4703905075 Peake Energy, Inc. 1998 70 o 17 3 17 18 o 17 17 o0 17 0 32
4703905075 Peake Energy, Inc. 1999 29 o 16 17 17 0 o o 18 17 17 2 17
4703905075 North Coast Energy Eastem 2000 223 17 © 35 0 17 17 17 17 34 17 34 18
4703905075 North Coast Energy Eastem 2001 D54 17 34 35 16 0 34 33 0 34 17 34 0
4703905075 North Coast Energy Eastemn 2002 234 17 17 0 O 34 32 17 16 14 33 5 O
4703905075 North Coast Energy Eastem 2003 94 ©0 17 33 o0 17 17 17 33 0 16 23 21
4703905075 North Coast Energy Eastem 2004 0 0 O 27 ©0 16 17 o 0 0 3 0 O
4703305075 North Coast Energy Eastemn 2005 183 25 ©0 30 O 34 0 o0 17 17 17 17 26
4703905075 North Coast Energy Eastern 2006 120 © 15 o0 17 17 o 17 17 0 17 0 20
4703905075 EXCO - North Coast Energy Eastern, Inc. 2007 3 o0 17 © 23 0 o0 17 17 o 0 0 19
4703905075 EXCO Resources (WV), Inc. 2008 132 19 o0 19 O 20 19 0 20 o 19 16 0
4703905075 EXCO Resources (WV), Inc. 2009 122 19 20 o0 20 0 19 0 2 4 18 0 0
4703905075 EXCO Resaurces (WV), Inc. 2010 07 1 o0 19 o0 18 1 o0 19 e 0 19 O
4703305075 EXCO Resources (PA), LLC 2011 8 O 24 ©0 O0 0 19 198 0 1 0 0 O
4703905075 EXCO Resources (PA), LLC 2012 82 18 8 0 19 18 0 0 19 0 0 0 O
4703305075 EXCO Resources (PA), LLC 2013 M0 19 0 o 38 0 o 18 0 W 0 0 19
4703905075 EXCO Resources (PA), LLC 2014 8 o0 O ©0 19 18 o0 19 o0 8 0 0 19
4703905075 EXCO Resources (PA), LLC 2015 ¢ o0 o o0 17 o 7 o0 18 6 o0 0 20
4703905075 Nytis Exploration Co., LLC 2016 3® 17 19
4703905075 Nytis Exploration Co., LLC 2017 [
4703905075 Nytis Exploration Co., LLC 2018 ¢ o o 0 @ o o0 o ©0o o0 o 0 O
4703905075 Nylis Exploration Co., LLC 2019 ¢ o o © 0 © o o0 ©0 o0 0 0 O
4703905075 Diversified Praduction, LLC 2020 s o 0o © o0 o o o o0 o0 0 0 O
4703905075 Diversified Production, LLC 2021 ¢ o 0o o0 o 0 © o o0 o0 0 0 O
4703905075 _Diversified Production, LLC 2022 ¢ o o ©0 0 0 0 0 © o 0 0 0
Production NGL Infarmation: (Volumes in Bbl) ** some operators may have reported NGL under Off  * 2023 data for H6A wells only. Other wells are incomplete at this time.
AP PRODUCING _OPERATOR PRD_YEAR ANN_NGL JAN FEB MAR APR MAY JUN JuL AUG SEP OCT NOV DCM
4703905075 EXCO Resources (PA), LLC 2013 [ o o o o 0 o ©0 0 O
4703905075 EXCO Resources (PA), LLC 2014 ¢ o o © o0 o o 0 o0 o o0 0 0
4703905075 EXCO Resources (PA), LLC 2015 o o o © 0 o o 0 o0 0o o0 0 O
4703905075 Nylis Exploration Co., LLC 2016 0
4703905075 Nytis Exploration Co., LLC 2018 o 0 ¢ ©o ©0o o0 o 0 o o o0 0 ©0
4703905075 Nytis Explaration Co., LLC 2019 o o o o0 ©o 0 o0 0 ©0 0 O O O
4703905075 Divaersified Praduction, LLC 2020 o @ o 0 ©o o0 0 0 o0 0 ©Oo 0 O
4703905075 Diversified Production, LLC 2021 o o ¢ o o o o 0 o0 0 O O O
4703905075 _Diversified Production, LLC 2022 o o ©0 0 0 O o 0 ©o 0o 0 o0 0
Production Water Information: (Volumes in Gallons) * 2023 data for H6A wells only. Other wells are incomplete at this time.
AP| PRODUCING_OPERATOR PRD_YEAR ANN_WTR JAN FEB MAR APR MAY JUN JUL AUG SEP OCT NOV DCM
4703905075 Nytis Explaration Co., LLC 2016 0
4703905075 Nytis Exploration Co., LLC 2018 o o o o © o o0 o o o ©0 O 0
4703905075 Nytis Exploration Co., LLC 2019 ¢ o o o ©o o0 ©o 0 o0 o 0 0 O
4703905075 Diversified Production, LLC 2020 o o o © o0 o0 ©o 0 o0 o ©o 0 0
4703905075 Diversified Preducion, LLC 2021 o o o o © o0 o0 o ©o 0 0 O 0

o 0 o ¢ ©0 o 0 o 0 0 o0 0 0

4703905075 _Diversified Production, LLC 2022
08/30/2024
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Stratigraphy Information:
FM_QUALITY DEPTH_TOP DEPTH_QUALITY THICKNESS THICKNESS_QUALITY ELEV DATUM
1380 Reasonable 510 Reasonable 1056 Ground Level

4703905075 Original Loc Salt Sands {undif}y  Well Record
Well Record 1890 Reasonable 177 Reascnable 1056 Ground Level
Price8eq) Well Record 2067 Reasocnable 65 Reasonable 1056 Ground Level

Wireline (E-Log) Information:
* There is no Scanned/Raster Log data for this well

* There is no Digitized/LAS Log data for this well
* There is no Scanned or Digital Logs available for download
There is no Plugging data for this well

There is no Sample data for this well

08/30/2024
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DIVERSIFIED
energy

July 31, 2024

Terry Urban
PO Box 1208
Clendenin, WV 25046

Mr. Urban,
Please find enclosed a Permit Application to plug API# 47-039-05075, in Kanawha County, WV.

If you have any questions, comments, or if you require additional information, please feel free to contact
me at 304-590-7707.

Thank You,
Chris Veazey
Permitting Supervisor
Diversified Energy Company RECEIVED

{ j i d Gee
414 Summers St. Office of Oil and &&
Charleston, WV 25301 AUG 9 2024

(304) 590-7707

Email: cveazey@dgoc.com WV Department of

Environmental Brotection

414 Summers Street

Charleston, WV 25301
08/30/2024
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11/10/2016 PLUGGING PERMIT CHECKLIST
4703905075

Plugging Permit

WW-4B

WW-4B signed by inspector

WW-4A

SURFACE OWNER WAIVER or PROOF THAT APPLICATION WAS SENT BY REGISTERED OR CERITFIED
MAIL
COAL OWNER/COAL OPERATOR/COAL LESSEE WAIVERS or PROOF THAT APPLICATION WAS SENT

BY REGISTERED OR CERTIFIED MAIL
WW-9 PAGE 1 (NOTARIZED)

WW-9 PAGE 2 with attached drawing of road, location, pit and proposed area for land application

WW-9 GPP PAGE 1 and 2 if well effluent will be land applied

RECENT MYLAR PLAT OR WW-7

WELL RECORDS/COMPLETION REPORT

RECEIVED
TOPOGRAPHIC MAP OF WELL, SHOWING PIT IF PIT IS USED office of OF and G
MUST HAVE VALID BOND IN OPERATOR’S NAME '
AUG, 9 2024

D_ CHECK FOR $100 IF PIT IS USED
WV Department of

Environmenta\ Protection

08/30/2024






